Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-003326

14 GK HMR

NUMBER 2266173-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528625

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528625

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI

APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1528625

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS |SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




o

8 7

o
w
o~

THTS DRAWTNG 15 UNPUGLTSRED ‘ RELEAGED F0% FUBLICATION Z0 ‘ Loc oIsT REVISIONS
O o Y TG0 CLLETRON cs CoRPoRATIon, AT T Ry ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE| & |66 [+ orserreTan ot oW
> - ONT HOLES 458637-3 - -
NTQER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION (30) f’ AETRORT RO 458637-3 A | SEE £C0-05-007399 aswanns | DP | HC
s AL ]
25 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER L,
A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ‘ ‘
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER A
- = - - - [-465184-0  /3\ e v
A LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -1 AND SPARE PARTS LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) - | I I | | 1490525-3 DEPRESSOR, WIRE rs
BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION 12
Y > - 238705 - OC1IME ON PACKAG
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL L :72‘&% Z ZE)KRL‘JT'NTSEME)EETT?SM Z/J)
A - - TP A ARTS - S| 3 31313 3 S2314T- NG, COMPRESSIO
A SPARE PARTS KIT RN | [490524-1 |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 69
e 2. 54+0. 5 S N A R A A - - o8
e [.100+.020] -l \ PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 61
D \C A (\ S A A B A B 2lorr-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
- . . W ~ {34 | 14243501 [HOLDER, PIN 55
CRIMP DATA [YCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPEC REF ~ — \L&U S A A - I« =
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPED TAB CONTACT FOR 7 POS. MALE HSG @U - \ 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 53
CRIMP ‘ SI7E ‘ TYPE RANGE R - - |62
WIRE | 2.29 [.090 IN) ‘ F 0. 50mn’- 1. 50mm’ TERMW}A%TS‘ZLEPQRT - % T Tj ] ; f it oL LI IO L LD bo‘
OCATIO - 18024-7  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 6
$ 5.08 >0 N 2.00-5.00 L079- E { —
INSUL | 5.08 [.200 TN) ' SRR LR AL HEEEEN | | 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS )
4.83-5.59 [.190-.220 IN] —F 408-8322 & 408-8490 — 1 - e
TERMINAL Haseee - @ FEED RN PAWL, FEED | 56
_ || appL spec YAVAN B} 14.00 [.551 1N EEEEEE -
| B I /R VR R SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 5
TERMINALS APPLIED ¢ /«‘?//9 /N - 2222 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 53
== RN NUT, HEX, REG M3 57
VS - - - RN BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- SPACER, TONKER 50
S EEEREEN SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - > -l - -1 CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
, , - . -l rrrry- CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
R R - R =~ | I I I APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
IRE CRIMP HE IGHT REF SETTING 0 - VARNGZN [ PLUG, NYLON 45
~ WIR s CRIM G R S G ’ . — 9) n o v,
C szt yE0 % * = N RPNV o e Li
| 50m’ |45 £0.05 [.057 =.002 IN] B8 /o~ / G~ S I I I R - (40
él\ﬂﬂﬂh%wf |45 =0.05 [.057 +.002 IN] B8 / Qi)/;;\ - | | | | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) %g
A 2 A ) - P {28) - , _ a _ , _ A
BN\ 0. 7540, 75mm” I 45 £0.05 [.057 £.002 IN] B& / [N —
o TR0 Tomm = — — Y | / ( RN SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
| 00mm? 1,32 £0.05 [.052 &.002 IN] C7 f — - | | | | SHIM 38
/6N 0.50+0. 50mn? .32 40,05 [.052 +.002 IN] C7 | T ¢! R FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
| 18 AWG 1.27 £0.05 [.050 £.002 IN] Do / / / i I I N N - 36
/ _ _ _ _ _ _ — _ . 25
0. 75mm 1.22 £0.05 [.048 £.002 IN] D4 » | / ) ’ ] 35
: P ; @\ / EEEEREEN [ | 1320924~ |SUPPORT, TERMINAL [ 34
0. 50mm | [4£0.05 [.045 =002 1N EC Z = | -2l 21212121271 1-18024-0 [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 % 20.0) 33
\ — // S \ 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
I i | | | I I ¢ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
- - @ / T [T [ SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
% RN | STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
| RN | | 455888-1  [SPACER, CRIMPER [28
@ -lelelelel2]2 [-22264-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Sl | 3 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- \ \ | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ﬁD\ | | | | | PLATE, STRIP GUIDI 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. \\\ - | | | | | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B A - - . L RN STRIPPER 27
/3 CTRTAIN TERMINALS REOUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE ~_ ~ S I R R ‘ SCR, SKT HD CAP WA X 100 >
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |NFORMATION. ‘ S I 7 7 7 B WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 50
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ~ R B B T e , STRIPPER K
SHEET SUPPLTED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ~ T B ‘é
A\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. /N \ 15386622 |HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUI }7
/6\ DOUBLE WIRE COMBINATIONS, CHECK [INSULATION DIAMETERS AS g - - - - - 5
PER APPLICATION SPECIFICATION & AN A IR U B R R B . 4
//\ v A ~ VAT - A ~ - ~ - = - - - - - - - 2
/1IN TYCO ELECTRONICS DO NOT RECOMMEND USE OF [NSULATION - — — ‘?’
DIAMETERS OUTSIDE THAT OF APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. S A L ‘ SPRING, COMPRESS |ON 2
] £ WARNING AT T R
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE N \ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE SN2l 2] | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
SETTING USE OF SETTINGS - | \ \ \ [ SPACER 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP [ R S I B . 6
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE - | | | | | ] 5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
) el 0 \ 00 e 4 4 . O
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING ) RN [ 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
, . N -~ O _ - - - - - N B B @ / 5 A ) 220770 r N < ) Y 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 \;il /N2 ]2 \ \ 3-1213077-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION PREMIUM 3
- - - - - - - - - OO - - - - - - - - - [4
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S N N A A e - |- 82 @ 1212121 | | 4-456406-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM [ 1
- - - - - - - . - o} . N . ~ i
A ) e . . ;(‘] -T7(-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
(4 // ) [EN I I , , 7/9 T oty B e LRGP MG B o ise J03AnZ006 tyco Tyco Electronics
S - - - - - - - - - CHE Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3606
o~ 8 RSy, [ 30TANZ006 [w =
(2 L\) I mn [IND e L CLITEORD FIN EH DA\D JAUPSPL S( DTEORFEED
NS - - - - - - - - - 76 N 1 PLE i _ ) CA
R - - 5 e = :
S e S - - “ e Y SR SF A R C T
—— I - I - TEw WATERTAL FINISH . WEIGHT ”/\‘ ‘ 00779 @:. 528625 -
-77|-76|-T2|-T1] -6 | -2 [ -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION 5 : : EIGTIIIT: = 5 T 7%

WP 4005 REV 31MAR2000 I

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528625 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528625-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528625-2

